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2023 01. Industrial individual life 66001 American Benefit Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Liberty Life Grp Trust GrpLicensed OK 97 0 0 0 33 38,672 0.005% 0.005%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 60488 American Gen Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L American Intl Grp Licensed TX -540 0 0 247,388 38,096 15,722,497 -0.027% -0.022%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 67253 American Life & Security Corp Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Midwest Holdings Inc GrpNot Licensed NE 0 0 0 0 2 2,898 0.000% -0.022%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 67989 American Memorial Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustage Grp Licensed SD 0 0 0 1,900 15 17,655 0.000% -0.022%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 60739 American Natl Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Brookfield Reins Ltd Grp Licensed TX 404 0 0 41,017 0 0 0.020% -0.002%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 61492 Athene Annuity & Life Assur Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Apollo Global Mgmt Grp Licensed DE 16,503 0 0 444,816 48,122 16,753,487 0.819% 0.817%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 61093 Atlanta Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Not Licensed GA 33 0 1 0 76 51,661 0.002% 0.819%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 61212 Baltimore Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed MD 626 0 34 4,962 110 114,991 0.031% 0.850%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 61476 Boston Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Boston Mut Grp Licensed MA 3 0 3 0 0 0 0.000% 0.850%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 61832 Chesapeake Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Unitedhealth Grp Licensed OK 0 0 0 0 12 5 0.000% 0.850%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 61921 Citizens Security Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed KY 593 0 0 1,500 113 100,919 0.029% 0.879%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 62103 Columbian Mut Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Columbian Life Grp Licensed NY 928 0 0 22,080 923 946,174 0.046% 0.925%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 65536 Genworth Life & Ann Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Genworth Fin Grp Licensed VA 0 0 0 0 389 737,235 0.000% 0.925%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 65056 Jackson Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Jackson Natl Grp Licensed MI 5,862 0 0 153,393 0 0 0.291% 1.216%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 68543 Liberty Bankers Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Liberty Life Grp Trust GrpLicensed OK 177 0 0 0 7 14,500 0.009% 1.225%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 65331 Liberty Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Globe Life Inc Grp Licensed NE 220 0 0 25,830 0 0 0.011% 1.236%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 62057 Lincoln Life & Ann Co Of Ny Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lincoln Natl Grp Licensed NY 43 0 5,998 883 41 28,639 0.002% 1.238%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 65676 Lincoln Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Lincoln Natl Grp Licensed IN -2 0 0 179,030 7,706 7,609,269 0.000% 1.238%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 75208 Magnolia Guaranty Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Citizens Grp MS 1,705 0 0 0 4 13,500 0.085% 1.323%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 65978 Metropolitan Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Metropolitan Grp Licensed NY 249,916 0 250,203 82,375 76 19,746,214 12.401% 13.724%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 66397 Mutual Savings Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L Kemper Corp Grp Not Licensed AL 435 0 0 1,457 0 0 0.022% 13.746%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 66583 National Guardian Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Mutual N L National Guardian Life Ins GrpLicensed WI 88 0 0 0 36 24,150 0.004% 13.750%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 67539 Pan Amer Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Pan Amer Life Grp Licensed LA 268,131 0 802,475 4,386,532 0 0 13.305% 27.055%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 68241 Prudential Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Prudential Of Amer Grp Licensed NJ 0 0 194,572 874,057 1,519 10,663,406 0.000% 27.055%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 76767 Rabenhorst Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Liberty Life Grp Trust GrpNot Licensed LA 71 0 0 0 9 3,237 0.004% 27.059%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 68357 Reliable Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kemper Corp Grp Licensed MO 843 0 0 696 0 0 0.042% 27.101%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 68381 Reliance Standard Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Tokio Marine Holdings Inc GrpLicensed IL 0 0 0 0 22 14,740 0.000% 27.101%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 68713 Security Life Of Denver Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Resolution Life Us Holdings GrpLicensed CO 0 0 0 1,420,090 34,071 22,893,364 0.000% 27.101%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 69485 Security Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Security Natl Grp Not Licensed UT 2,634 0 0 1,101 76 95,000 0.131% 27.231%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 60076 Security Plan Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Citizens Grp Not Licensed LA 139 0 0 10,010 0 0 0.007% 27.238%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 76236 The Cincinnati Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Cincinnati Fin Grp Licensed OH 233 0 0 564 113 112,050 0.012% 27.250%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 86231 Transamerica Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Aegon Us Holding Grp Licensed IA 8,101 0 0 745,470 0 0 0.402% 27.652%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 11121 Unified Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed TX 17 0 0 0 5 7,000 0.001% 27.653%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 69779 Union Natl Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kemper Corp Grp Not Licensed LA 663 0 0 95 0 0 0.033% 27.685%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 70408 Union Security Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Trustage Grp Licensed KS 5,559 0 0 3,569 26 20,535 0.276% 27.961%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 69930 United Ins Co Of Amer Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Kemper Corp Grp Licensed IL 1,445,247 0 0 1,043,806 0 0 71.717% 99.678%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 70130 Universal Guar Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L Licensed OH 342 0 0 1,018 48 44,275 0.017% 99.695%

2023 01. Industrial individual life 70483 Western & Southern Life Ins Co Life, Accident, and Health N Stock N L West Southern Grp Licensed OH 6,150 0 244,155 666,231 12,204 15,606,897 0.305% 100.000%

2023 01. Industrial individual life TOTAL 2,015,221 0 1,497,441 10,359,870 143,854 111,382,970 100.000%

BUSINESS_SUB_TYPE_CODE: COMPANY_SUB_TYPE_CODE: STATEMENT_TYPE_CODE:

BB=Blue Cross/Blue Shield C=Captive Indicates the line of business of the Filing Statement submitted by the company for the annual filing period.

HI=Hospital, Medical, and Dental Service or Indemnity (HMDI) CF=Captive-Other (Filer) F=Fraternal

HM=Health Maintenance Organization (HMO) CO=Captive-Other L=Life, Accident, and Health

LH=Limited Health Services Organization (LHSO) CP=Captive-Pure P=Property and Casualty

OS=ODS (Organized Delivery System) CS=Captive-Special Purpose Financial Insurer (Filer) T=Title

N=None GM=City, Town, County, state, Parish, Township Mutual X=Health

MA=MEWA (Multiple Employers Welfare Arrangement) ML=Manager managed Limited Liability Company

MC=Motor Club N =None

PD=Prepaid Dental NP=Non-Profit

PF=Pre-Need Funeral RC=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Captive

PL=Prepaid Legal RM=Residual Market Mechanism

SL=Surplus Lines RR=RRG

RT=Risk Retention Group (RRG) - Traditional

SI=State Insurance Funds

SV=Special Purpose Vehicle
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